



# FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

**FOI REFERENCE:** FOI 23/24 - 194

**DATE RECEIVED:** 24/01/24

**TITLE / CATEGORY:** Engineering and Fleet – Fleet list and fuel costs

## REQUEST

1. How many vehicles do you have across the whole fleet (please provide data for the past 3 years)?
2. Please break down vehicles in Q1 by vehicle type (i.e. make / model)
3. Please break down vehicles in Q1 by fuel type (i.e. petrol / diesel / hybrid / full electric)
4. How much do you spend annually on refuelling costs for vehicles in Q1 (please provide data for the past 3 years)?
5. What is the average annual mileage per vehicle for vehicles in Q1?
6. Do you have (and if yes, how many) electric vehicle chargers at your vehicle fleet base/HQ?

## RESPONSE

1. Please see attached fleet list.
2. Please see attached fleet list.
3. Please see attached fleet list
4. 4.

Year	Spend
2022/23	£418,165.00
2021/22	£298,567.00
2020/21	£168,287.00

5. We have estimated the mileage and our light vans/car averaged 6500 miles per annum and our appliances averaged 800 miles per annum.
6. 2

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

